THE NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNCIL

(30 MPH SPEED LIMIT) (SCAMPSTON) ORDER 2025

NOTICE is hereby given that on 3 January 2025 The North Yorkshire Council made an Order under Sections 84(1) and (2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act, the effect of which is to prohibit any motor vehicle from travelling at a speed in excess of 30 miles per hour on any length of road specified below.

| Column 1 | Column 2 | Column 3 |
|----------|--|---|
| Item | Road | Length |
| | U1759/2/30, Town Street, | From a point 96 metres south of its junction with |
| 1. | Scampston | Outgang Road to its junction with Back Lane. |
| 2 | U1759/2/50, Outgang Road, Scampston | From its junction with Town Street for a distance of 412 metres in a North Westerly direction |
| 3 | U1760/2/30, Back Lane, Scampston | From junction with Town Street North East for a distance of 130 metres |

A copy of the Order, which comes into operation on 13 January 2025, may be examined at County Hall, Northallerton and at Malton Library, St Michael Street, Malton, YO17 7LJ during normal office hours from 8 January 2025 until 14 February 2025 and also viewed online at https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/roadworks-map or https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/traffic-regulation-orders.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it, on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act, or of any Instrument made under it, has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within six weeks of 3 January 2025 make application to the High Court for the purpose.

BARRY KHAN, Assistant Chief Executive Legal and Democratic Services, County Hall, NORTHALLERTON

Dated 8 January 2025